

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

Monday, March 25, 2024

2:00 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Jalen Anderson, Venessa Huskey, Sean E. Smith and Donna Peyton

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

21580 A RESOLUTION awarding twenty-four-month term and supply contracts,

with one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of towing services for use by various County departments to Brad's Towing & Recovery, LLC of Smithville, MO, E.W. Transport of Kansas City, MO,

Independence Specialty Towing, LLC of Independence, MO,

Lazer-Pipes Services, Inc. of Grandview, MO, and Santa Fe Tow of Blue Springs, MO, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No.

23-085.

Attachments: 21580bu.pdf

21580adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Donna Peyton, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend do pass Resolution #21580. The motion passed by voice vote.

21582 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract,

with one twelve-month option to extend, for lawn mower tractor

maintenance and repair of John Deere equipment for use by the various County departments to Ag-Power of Centerview, MO, as a sole source

purchase.

Attachments: 21582BU.pdf

21582adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Donna Peyton, to recommend do pass Resolution #21582. The motion passed by voice vote.

21585 A RESOLUTION awarding a thirty-six-month term and supply contract,

with two twelve-month options to extend, for the furnishing of elevator maintenance and as needed repairs for use by the Public Works

Department to KONE Inc. of Moline, IL, under the terms and conditions

of Request for Proposals No. 23-055.

Attachments: 21585BU.pdf

21585adopted.pdf

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Donna Peyton, to recommend do pass Resolution #21585. The motion passed by voice vote.